

Shubam vs. Balwinder Singh GW-14-2018

Present: Petitioner with counsel Shri Deepak Kumar, Advocate.
Sh. Pritam Lal, Adv, counsel for respondent.

Vide separate statement, petitioner Shubam withdrew the present petition while stating that she has compromised with respondent Balwinder Singh and she do not want to proceed with the present petition and want to withdraw the same. In view of the statement suffered by petition today in the court which has been countersigned by her counsel, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to record room, Batala.

Date of Order: 04.12.2018
Prabhjot Singh, Stenographer-III

(Parminder Kaur Bains)
Guardian Judge /Batala
UID No.PB0346