

Present: Petitioner in person
 Sh. R.S.Goraya Advocate for the respondent.

 Petitioner/PW-1 Krishan Pal Singh is present. He has stated
that he is to appear in person. So for his remaining cross-examination and
remaining evidence, to come up on 23.7.2024.

Date of Order: 25.4.2024
Prem Kumar *SG-II*

Pritpal Singh
Additional Principal Judge, Family Court
Gurdaspur UID NO . PB00229